General Description
The MAX3388E/MAX3389E are 2.5V-powered EIA/TIA-
232 and V.28/V.24 communications interfaces with low
power requirements, high data-rate capabilities, and
enhanced electrostatic discharge (ESD) protection. The
MAX3388E/MAX3389E have two receivers and three
transmitters. All RS-232 inputs and outputs are protected
to ±15kV using the IEC 1000-4-2 Air-Gap Discharge

19-1845; Rev 1; 9/01
Pin Configuration
Ordering Information
PART TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX3388ECUG 0°C to +70°C 24 TSSOP
MAX3388EEUG -40°C to +85°C 24 TSSOP
MAX3389ECUG 0°C to +70°C 24 TSSOP
MAX3389EEUG -40°C to +85°C 24 TSSOP
MAX3388E
MAX3389E
R2OUT12
R1OUT
VL
13
R2IN
17
GND
22
RS-232
I/O
T2IN8
T1IN7
C2-
5
C2+4
C1-3
C1+1
R1IN
18
T2OUT
20
T1OUT
21
V-
6
V+
2VCC VL
 14 23
 C1
0.1µF
 C2
0.1µF
CBYPASS
+2.5V
T3IN9 T3OUT
19
5kΩ
5kΩ
C3
0.1µF
C4
0.1µF
VL
 24
SHDN
SWIN 15
16
LIN
30kΩ
11
SWOUT
SHDN
10 LOUT
= ±15kV ESD PROTECTION
Covered by U.S Patent numbers 4,636,930; 4,679,134;
4,777,577; 4,797,899; 4,809,152; 4,897,774; 4,999,761.
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
查询MAX3388E供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
M